
G
o

n
za

les C
o

u
n

ty C
o

m
m

issio
n

ers' C
o

u
rt 

P
ro

p
o

sed
 S

a
la

ry In
crea

ses for 
E

lected
 O

fficia
ls 

F
or F

iscal Y
ear 2013-2014 

P
u

rsu
an

t to th
e T

exas L
ocal G

overn
m

en
t C

od
e, S

ection 152.013, n
otice is h

ereb
y given th

at th
e G

on
zales 

C
ou

n
ty C

om
m

ission
ers C

ou
rt w

ill m
eet at th

e C
ou

rth
ou

se on M
on

d
ay, th

e 16th of S
ep

tem
b

er, at 9:00 a.m
. 

T
he C

om
m

issioners C
ourt shall consider a proposal to raise the annual salaries of the G

onzales C
ounty elected officials, to 

becom
e effective on O

ctober 1, 2013, as follow
s: 

E
lected O

fficial 

F
Y

 
12-13 

A
u

to 
S

alary 
L

on
gevity 

A
llow

an
ce 

F
Y

 13-14 P
rop

osed 

S
alary 

L
on

gevity 
A

u
to A

llow
an

ce 

C
ou

n
ty Ju

dge 

Ju
ven

ile B
oard 

S
tate S

alary S
u

pplem
en

t 

$49,371.85 

$3,400.00 

$15,000.00 
$1,550 

$53,531.85 

$4,800.00 

$15,000.00 
$1,950 

C
ou

n
ty C

lerk 
$46,080.00 

$1,740 
$50,240.00 

$2,180 

C
ou

n
ty T

reasu
rer 

R
L

F
 / O

R
C

A
 G

ran
t 

$41,908.76 
$1,690 

$2,400.00 

$46,068.76 
$2,120 

$400 

C
ou

n
ty T

ax A
ssessor-C

ollector 
$46,080.00 

$2,600 
$50,240.00 

$1,790 

D
istrict C

lerk 
$46,080.00 

$3,600 
$50,240.00 

$4,500 

Ju
stice of th

e P
eace, P

recin
ct 1 

$39,898.56 
$3,200 

$44,058.56 
$3,200 

Ju
stice of th

e P
eace, P

recin
ct 3 

$39,898.56 
$3,200 

$44,058.56 
$3,200 

Ju
stice of th

e P
eace, P

recin
ct 4 

$39,898.56 
$3,200 

$44,058.56 
$3,200 

C
on

stable, P
recin

ct 1 

R
abies / W

ild A
n

im
al O

fficer 

$31,134.96 

$7,080.00 
$2,400 

$35,294.96 

$7,080.00 
$3,320 

C
on

stable, P
recin

ct 3 

D
rivew

ay &
 P

ipelin
e P

erm
it O

fficer 

$31,134.96 

$10,000.00 
$2,400 

$35,294.96 

$10,000.00 
$3,190 

C
on

stable, P
recin

ct 4 
$31,134.96 

$1,790 
$35,294.96 

$2,230 

C
ou

n
ty S

h
eriff 

$57,080.00 
$1,510 

$61,240.00 
$1,910 

C
om

m
ission

er, P
recin

ct 1 
$49,379.96 

$1,570 
$53,539.96 

$1,980 

C
om

m
ission

er, P
recin

ct 2 
$49,379.96 

$550 
$53,539.96 

$830 

C
om

m
ission

er, P
recin

ct 3 
$49,379.96 

$2,400 
$53,539.96 

$3,510 

C
om

m
ission

er, P
recin

ct 4 
$49,379.96 

$1,550 
$53,539.96 

$1,950 



Sec. 152.013. 
P

R
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M
O

U
N

T
S F

O
R

 E
L

E
C

T
E

D
 O

F
F

IC
E

R
S, 

(a) 
E

ach year the com
m

issioners court shall set 
the salary, expenses, and other allow

ances of 
elected county or precinct officers. 

T
he 

com
m

issioners court shall set the item
s at a 

regular m
eeting of the court during the regular 

budget hearing and adoption proceedings.(b) 
B

efore the 10th day before the date of the 
m

eeting, the com
m

issioners court m
ust publish 

in a new
spaper of general circulation in the 

county a notice of:(1) any salaries, expenses, 
or allow

ances that are proposed to be 
increased; 

and(2) 
the am

ount of the proposed 
increases.(c) 

B
efore filing the annual budget 

w
ith the county clerk, the com

m
issioners court 

shall give w
ritten notice to each elected county 

and precinct officer of the officer's salary and 
personal expenses to be included in the budget. 


