## Gonzales County Commissioners' Court Proposed Salary Increases for Elected Officials For Fiscal Year 2013-2014

Pursuant to the Texas Local Government Code, Section 152.013, notice is hereby given that the Gonzales County Commissioners Court will meet at the Courthouse on Monday, the 16th of September, at 9:00 a.m.

The Commissioners Court shall consider a proposal to raise the annual salaries of the Gonzales County elected officials, to become effective on October 1, 2013, as follows:

	FY 12-13			FY 13-14 Proposed		
			Auto			
Elected Official	Salary	Longevity	Allowance	Salary	Longevity	Auto Allowance
County Judge	\$49,371.85			\$53,531.85		
Juvenile Board	\$3,400.00			\$4,800.00		
State Salary Supplement	\$15,000.00	\$1,550		\$15,000.00	\$1,950	
County Clerk	\$46,080.00	\$1,740		\$50,240.00	\$2,180	
County Treasurer	\$41,908.76	\$1,690		\$46,068.76	\$2,120	\$400
RLF / ORCA Grant	\$2,400.00					
County Tax Assessor-Collector	\$46,080.00	\$2,600		\$50,240.00	\$1,790	
District Clerk	\$46,080.00	\$3,600		\$50,240.00	\$4,500	
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1	\$39,898.56		\$3,200	\$44,058.56		\$3,200
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 3	\$39,898.56		\$3,200	\$44,058.56		\$3,200
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4	\$39,898.56		\$3,200	\$44,058.56		\$3,200
Constable, Precinct 1	\$31,134.96			\$35,294.96		
Rabies / Wild Animal Officer	\$7,080.00	\$2,400		\$7,080.00	\$3,320	
Constable, Precinct 3	\$31,134.96			\$35,294.96		
Driveway & Pipeline Permit Officer	\$10,000.00	\$2,400		\$10,000.00	\$3,190	
Constable, Precinct 4	\$31,134.96	\$1,790		\$35,294.96	\$2,230	
County Sheriff	\$57,080.00	\$1,510		\$61,240.00	\$1,910	
Commissioner, Precinct 1	\$49,379.96	\$1,570		\$53,539.96	\$1,980	
Commissioner, Precinct 2	\$49,379.96	\$550		\$53,539.96	\$830	
Commissioner, Precinct 3	\$49,379.96	\$2,400		\$53,539.96	\$3,510	
Commissioner, Precinct 4	\$49,379.96	\$1,550		\$53,539.96	\$1,950	

Sec. 152.013. PROCEDURE FOR SETTING AMOUNTS FOR ELECTED OFFICERS. (a) Each year the commissioners court shall set the salary, expenses, and other allowances of elected county or precinct officers. The commissioners court shall set the items at a regular meeting of the court during the regular budget hearing and adoption proceedings.(b) Before the 10th day before the date of the meeting, the commissioners court must publish in a newspaper of general circulation in the county a notice of:(1) any salaries, expenses, or allowances that are proposed to be increased; and(2) the amount of the proposed increases.(c) Before filing the annual budget with the county clerk, the commissioners court shall give written notice to each elected county and precinct officer of the officer's salary and personal expenses to be included in the budget.